# 505219863 12/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5266631

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	· ·		
		Name	Execution Date	
SAMUEL COHEN			08/16/2015	
TUOMAS KNOWLES			08/14/2015	
CHRISTOPHER DOBSON			08/12/2015	
LUKE RAJAH			08/24/2015	
DUNCAN WHITE			08/12/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА			
Name:	CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED			
Street Address:	THE OLD SCHOOLS			
Internal Address:	TRINIT	FRINITY LANE		
City:	CAMBF	MBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE		
			GREAT BRITAIN	
State/Country:	GREAT	,		
State/Country: Postal Code:	GREAT CB2 1T	BRITAIN		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	CB2 1T	BRITAIN		
Postal Code:	CB2 1T	BRITAIN		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number:	CB2 1T Total: 1	BRITAIN N N 15921778 617)646-8646		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	CB2 1T Total: 1 ATA	BRITAIN N Number 15921778		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	CB2 1T Total: 1 ATA	BRITAIN N N 617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I 517-646-8272		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	CB2 1T Total: 1 ATA	BRITAIN N N 617)646-8646 617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I S17-646-8272 patents_jasl@wolfgreenfield.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 Total: 1 ATA	BRITAIN         N         Number         15921778         617)646-8646         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I         517-646-8272         patents_jasl@wolfgreenfield.com         JESSAMINE N. LEE		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 Total: 1 ATA	BRITAIN N N 617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I 517-646-8272 batents_jasl@wolfgreenfield.com JESSAMINE N. LEE NOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	CB2 1T Total: 1	BRITAIN         N         Number         15921778         617)646-8646         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I         517-646-8272         patents_jasl@wolfgreenfield.com         JESSAMINE N. LEE		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CB2 1T Total: 1 ATA	BRITAIN         N         Number         15921778         617)646-8646         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I         517-646-8272         patents_jasl@wolfgreenfield.com         JESSAMINE N. LEE         NOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.         500 ATLANTIC AVENUE		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CB2 1T Total: 1 ATA	BRITAIN N N 617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I 517-646-8272 batents_jasl@wolfgreenfield.com JESSAMINE N. LEE NOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 500 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	CB2 1T Total: 1 ATA	BRITAIN         N         Number         15921778         617)646-8646         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I         517-646-8272         patents_jasl@wolfgreenfield.com         JESSAMINE N. LEE         NOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.         500 ATLANTIC AVENUE         BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210         F0811.70001US01		

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=F081170001US01-ASSI-JNL#page1.tif source=F081170001US01-ASSI-JNL#page2.tif source=F081170001US01-ASSI-JNL#page3.tif source=F081170001US01-ASSI-JNL#page4.tif source=F081170001US01-ASSI-JNL#page5.tif

## For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

#### COHEN, Samuel

of 29 Linton Crescent, Leeds, LS17 8PZ, GB

#### KNOWLES. Tuomas

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### **DOBSON, Christopher**

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### **RAJAH**, Luke

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### WHITE, Duncan

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

do hereby assign, sell and set over to CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GB having places of business at The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1TN, GB

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## FLUIDIC DEVICE

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/GB2013/052757 filed on 22 October 2013 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 16 AUGUST 2015

mahler

COHEN, Samuel

Date:

KNOWLES, Tuomas

Date:

DOBSON, Christopher

Date:

RAJAH, Luke

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

#### COHEN, Samuel

of 29 Linton Crescent, Leeds, LS17 8PZ, GB

#### KNOWLES, Tuomas

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### DOBSON, Christopher

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EVV, GB

#### RAJAH, Luke

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### WHITE, Duncan

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

## do hereby assign, sell and set over to CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **GB** having places of business at **The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1TN, GB** 

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## FLUIDIC DEVICE

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/GB2013/052757 filed on 22 October 2013

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:

14/8/15 Date:

Date:

52<sup>1</sup>

DOBSON, Christopher

KNØWLES, Tuomas

COHEN, Samuel

PATENT REEL: 047675 FRAME: 0767

Date

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

#### **COHEN**, Samuel

of 29 Linton Crescent, Leeds, LS17 8PZ, GB

#### KNOWLES, Tuomas

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### DOBSON, Christopher

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### RAJAH, Luke

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### WHITE, Duncan

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

### do hereby assign, sell and set over to CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GB having places of business at The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1TN, GB

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## FLUIDIC DEVICE

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/GB2013/052757 filed on 22 October 2013 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:

COHEN, Samuel

Date:

12 April 2015 Date:

KNOWLES, Tubmas

Date:

RAJAH, Luke

PATENT REEL: 047675 FRAME: 0768

# For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, COHEN, Samuel

of 29 Linton Crescent, Leeds, LS17 8PZ, GB

#### KNOWLES, Tuomas

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cembridge, Lensfield Road, Cembridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### **DOBSON**, Christopher

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### RAJAH, Luke

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### WHITE, Duncan

of Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge, Lensfield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1EW, GB

#### do hereby assign, sell and set over to CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED

# a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **GB** having places of business at **The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 1TN, GB**

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

#### FLUIDIC DEVICE

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/GB2013/052757 filed on 22 October 2013 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:

COHEN, Samuel

Date:

KNOWLES, Tuomas

Date:

24/8/15 Date:

DOBSON, Christopher

RAJAH, Luke

Date: 12 8 15

WHITE, Duncan

**RECORDED: 12/05/2018**